Lincoln (MO) (2-1,2-1 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Missouri Western (2-0,2-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate)

12/03/20 at MWSU Fieldhouse, St. Joseph, MO

Date: 12/03/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ei: d;;]igng"sg Lincoln (MO) 36 37 73
Site: MWSU Fieldhouse, St. Joseph, MO Missouri Western 45 44 89
Referees: Greg Culotta, Nate Gamet, Chad Waller
Lincoln (MO) 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03  Witt,Sai * 37 5-11 0-0 9-13 1-8 9 3 1 4 0 2 19
15 Drayton,Quinton * 32 8-17 2-4 0-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 1 18
00 Potts,Cameron * 32 5-7 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 5 0 1 11
12 Rigmaiden,Ni‘'Sean * 29 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 0 2
22  Jarrett,Damani * 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
04 Kimble,Mekhi 23 5-11 1-4 4-5 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 15
11 Vidal,Yaniel 21 2-8 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 1 6
23 Notch,Jordan 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Yaqubi,Arash 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Ballard,Lamont 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 5-13 16-24 9-25 34 18 4 18 1 7 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88 % 2-6 33.33% 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 12-17 70.59 %
Total 26-62 41.9 % 5-13 38.5% 16-24 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 O
Missouri Western 89
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Eames,Will * 30 8-16 4-8 5-6 1-10 11 5 0 2 1 2 25
03 Carroll, Tyrell * 34 4-11 0-3 6-8 0-5 5 3 4 4 0 1 14
13  Martin,Tyree * 22 2-2 0-0 3-5 2-3 5 3 0 0 2 2 7
05 Bennett,Caleb * 12 1-4 1-1 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 1 4
00 Glover,Reese * 19 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24  Thames,Jaron 19 7-8 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 0 0 2 2 2 16
10 Mays,Q 28 5-9 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 1 2 12
15 Bubak,Justin 13 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 5
04  John,Alex 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 3
42  Chukwuemeke,Tony 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Anderson,Zach 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
01 Mesmacque,Jonathan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 (0} 0 0 0
11  Anderson Jr.,John 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (6] 0 0 0 [¢] 0 0
22  Felici,Nico 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32  Marsh,Dalton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-64 9-27 18-25 10-31 41 20 7 14 7 11 89
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-31 48.39 % 4-12 33.33 % 11-12 91.67 %
Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 5-15 33.33 % 7-13 53.85 %
Total 31-64 48.4 % 9-27 33.3% 18-25 72.0 %

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 O

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 36

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Lincoln (MO)

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Western

TURNOVER by POTTS,CAMERON

STEAL by JARRETT,DAMANI

GOOD FT by WITT,SAI
GOOD FT by WITT,SAI

REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI

MISS LAYUP by JARRETT,DAMANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

REBOUND DEF by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

MISS JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by POTTS,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POTTS,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint)

BLOCK by JARRETT,DAMANI
REBOUND DEF by JARRETT,DAMANI
GOOD JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)

STEAL by WITT,SAI

MISS FT by WITT,SAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WITT,SAI

GOOD FT by WITT,SAI

GOOD FT by WITT,SAI

SUB OUT by WITT,SAI

SUB OUT by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN
SUB IN by VIDAL,YANIEL

SUB IN by YAQUBI,ARASH

FOUL by JARRETT,DAMANI

19:45
19:45
19:27
19:22
19:22
19:13
19:12
19:12
18:56

18:43
18:34
18:20
18:20
17:59
17:51
17:51
17:34
17:25
17:08
17:08
17:08
17:08
17:08
17:07
16:50
16:50
16:39
16:30
16:30
16:21
16:20
16:20
16:15
16:10
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:45

15:41

1-0
2-0

2-2

4-2

6-2

8-2

8-4

9-4

10-4

Vi
V2

V2

V 4

V 6

V4

V5

V 6

STEAL by MARTIN,TYREE

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,CALEB

TURNOVER by BENNETT,CALEB

FOUL by MARTIN,TYREE

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EAMES,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by EAMES,WILL(in the paint)

STEAL by EAMES,WILL
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,TYRELL

BLOCK by EAMES,WILL
REBOUND DEF by EAMES,WILL

MISS 3PTR by EAMES,WILL

FOUL by BENNETT,CALEB

SUB OUT by BENNETT,CALEB
SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYREE

SUB IN by THAMES,JARON

SUB IN by CHUKWUEMEKE, TONY

MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,TYRELL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EAMES,WILL

FOUL by EAMES,WILL

REBOUND DEF by EAMES,WILL

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,REESE

REBOUND OFF by EAMES,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by EAMES,WILL(in the paint)
FOUL by CHUKWUEMEKE, TONY

SUB OUT by GLOVER,REESE

SUB OUT by CHUKWUEMEKE, TONY
SUB IN by JOHN,ALEX

SUB IN by MAYS,Q

MISS LAYUP by EAMES,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THAMES,JARON



MISS JUMPER by VIDAL,YANIEL(in the paint)

FOUL by DRAYTON,QUINTON

MISS 3PTR by DRAYTON,QUINTON

GOOD 3PTR by DRAYTON,QUINTON

TURNOVER by JARRETT,DAMANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by YAQUBI,ARASH
SUB OUT by JARRETT,DAMANI
SUB IN by WITT,SAI

SUB IN by KIMBLE,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON

MISS 3PTR by VIDAL,YANIEL

SUB OUT by POTTS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by DRAYTON,QUINTON
SUB IN by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN
SUB IN by NOTCH,JORDAN
MISS FT by WITT,SAI

FOUL by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

TURNOVER by WITT,SAI

GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,MEKHI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

MISS JUMPER by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WITT,SAI

10-5

10-6

10-7

10-8

10-10
13-10

13-12

13-14

13-17

13-18
13-19

13-21
15-21
15-23
17-23

V5

V 4

V3

V2

V3

Vi

H1

H 4

H5
H 6

H8
H 6
H8
H 6

GOOD FT by THAMES,JARON

BLOCK by MAYS,Q
GOOD FT by THAMES,JARON
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,TYRELL

GOOD FT by CARROLL,TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,ALEX

GOOD FT by CARROLL, TYRELL

SUB OUT by EAMES,WILL

SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by THAMES,JARON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BUBAK,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BUBAK,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by BUBAK,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THAMES,JARON
SUB IN by BENNETT,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,TYRELL

FOUL by BUBAK,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by BUBAK,JUSTIN
FOUL by BENNETT,CALEB
SUB OUT by BENNETT,CALEB
SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN
SUB IN by GLOVER,REESE
SUB IN by EAMES,WILL

REBOUND DEF by EAMES,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by MAYS,Q(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EAMES,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by EAMES, WILL(fastbreak)
FOUL by JOHN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MAYS,Q

SUB OUT by JOHN,ALEX

SUB IN by MARTIN,TYREE

GOOD FT by CARROLL,TYRELL (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CARROLL,TYRELL(fastbreak)

STEAL by MAYS,Q
GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,TYRELL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MAYS,Q

MISS 3PTR by MAYS,Q



GOOD LAYUP by WITT,SAI(in the paint)
FOUL by NOTCH,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VIDAL,YANIEL

SUB IN by POTTS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by KIMBLE,MEKH]I
GOOD LAYUP by WITT,SAI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE,MEKHI
REBOUND OFF by POTTS,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)
FOUL by POTTS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by NOTCH,JORDAN
SUB IN by DRAYTON,QUINTON

GOOD 3PTR by KIMBLE,MEKHI

ASSIST by POTTS,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI

TURNOVER by DRAYTON,QUINTON

REBOUND DEF by POTTS,CAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by POTTS,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by POTTS,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIMBLE,MEKHI

SUB IN by JARRETT,DAMANI

MISS JUMPER by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JARRETT,DAMANI

09:54
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:35
09:19
09:03
08:51
08:39
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:04

07:47

07:33

07:14
07:06
06:56
06:46
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:07

06:00
05:47
05:30
05:22
05:22
05:15
05:15
05:10
05:10
04:53

04:39
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:36

19-23

21-23
21-25

23-25

23-26
26-26

26-29

28-29

28-32

30-32
30-34

30-37

H4

H2
H 4

H2

H3

H3

H1

H 4

H2
H 4

H7

SUB OUT by CARROLL,TYRELL
SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,REESE

GOOD JUMPER by EAMES,WILL(in the paint)

MISS FT by EAMES,WILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAYS,Q

SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYREE

SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN

SUB IN by CARROLL,TYRELL
SUB IN by THAMES,JARON

SUB IN by CHUKWUEMEKE, TONY

GOOD FT by EAMES,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,REESE
ASSIST by CARROLL,TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by EAMES,WILL
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,TYRELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,REESE

TURNOVER by CHUKWUEMEKE,TONY
SUB OUT by GLOVER,REESE
SUB IN by MAYS,Q

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL, TYRELL
GOOD 3PTR by EAMES, WILL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CARROLL,TYRELL

GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,TYRELL(in the paint)

BLOCK by THAMES,JARON
SUB OUT by CHUKWUEMEKE, TONY
SUB IN by JOHN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by EAMES,WILL
ASSIST by JOHN,ALEX

SUB OUT by THAMES,JARON
SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN



SUB IN by VIDAL,YANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WITT,SAI

REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI

MISS JUMPER by VIDAL,YANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI

MISS JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VIDAL,YANIEL

MISS 3PTR by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

TURNOVER by KIMBLE,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by DRAYTON,QUINTON
TURNOVER by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

MISS JUMPER by POTTS,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint)
FOUL by VIDAL,YANIEL
FOUL by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

SUB OUT by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN
SUB IN by KIMBLE,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE,MEKHI

REBOUND OFF by KIMBLE,MEKHI
GOOD JUMPER by POTTS,CAMERON

FOUL by POTTS,CAMERON

TURNOVER by WITT,SAI

32-37

32-39

32-41
34-41

34-42

36-42

36-43
36-44

36-45

H5

H7

H9
H7

H8

H 6

H7
H8

H9

MISS 3PTR by MAYS,Q

REBOUND DEF by EAMES,WILL
MISS JUMPER by MAYS,Q(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,ALEX
FOUL by CARROLL,TYRELL
TURNOVER by CARROLL,TYRELL
SUB OUT by JOHN,ALEX

SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MARTIN,TYREE

SUB IN by THAMES,JARON

STEAL by MARTIN,TYREE
MISS 3PTR by EAMES,WILL

STEAL by THAMES,JARON
GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,JARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by MARTIN,TYREE
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL, TYRELL
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,TYREE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by EAMES,WILL
SUB OUT by THAMES,JARON
SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN

BLOCK by MARTIN,TYREE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN
SUB IN by GLOVER,REESE

SUB OUT by GLOVER,REESE
SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by CARROLL,TYRELL
GOOD FT by CARROLL,TYRELL

GOOD FT by EAMES,WILL

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Western
20:00 SUB OUT by MAYS,Q
20:00 SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by GLOVER,REESE
20:00 SUB IN by BENNETT,CALEB
SUB OUT by KIMBLE,MEKHI 20:00



SUB OUT by VIDAL,YANIEL
SUB IN by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN
SUB IN by YAQUBI,ARASH

FOUL by WITT,SAI

MISS FT by POTTS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by POTTS,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by DRAYTON,QUINTON

REBOUND DEF by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

SUB OUT by YAQUBI,ARASH

SUB IN by VIDAL,YANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by POTTS,CAMERON(in the paint)
STEAL by VIDAL,YANIEL

GOOD FT by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by POTTS,CAMERON

SUB IN by KIMBLE,MEKHI

GOOD FT by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN(fastbreak)

STEAL by DRAYTON,QUINTON
GOOD LAYUP by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI

MISS JUMPER by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,YANIEL
MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE,MEKHI

GOOD 3PTR by VIDAL,YANIEL

ASSIST by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

REBOUND DEF by KIMBLE,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE,MEKHI(in the paint)

FOUL by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

SUB OUT by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN
SUB IN by POTTS,CAMERON
FOUL by VIDAL,YANIEL

36-46

37-46

37-48
40-48

42-48

43-48

44-48

46-48

46-50
49-50

H 10

H9

H11
H8

H 6

H5

H 4

H2

H 4
H1

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,TYRELL
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,CALEB

MISS FT by BENNETT,CALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BENNETT,CALEB
FOUL by MARTIN,TYREE

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,REESE

REBOUND OFF by MARTIN, TYREE

MISS JUMPER by EAMES,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN, TYREE

GOOD DUNK by MARTIN,TYREE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EAMES,WILL

FOUL by CARROLL,TYRELL

TURNOVER by CARROLL,TYRELL

FOUL by BENNETT,CALEB

SUB OUT by BENNETT,CALEB
SUB IN by MAYS,Q

TURNOVER by EAMES,WILL

MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,REESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TYREE
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by MAYS,Q
GOOD JUMPER by EAMES,WILL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,REESE

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,TYRELL

SUB OUT by GLOVER,REESE
SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYREE
SUB OUT by EAMES,WILL
SUB IN by JOHN,ALEX

SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN
SUB IN by THAMES,JARON



15:17 MISS FT by JOHN,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:17 49-51 H2 GOOD FT by JOHN,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON 15:05 51-51

14:44 51-53 H2 GOOD JUMPER by THAMES,JARON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VIDAL,YANIEL(in the paint) 14:37

= REBOUND DEF by MAYS,Q

14:26 TURNOVER by BUBAK,JUSTIN
STEAL by POTTS,CAMERON 14:26
TURNOVER by POTTS,CAMERON 14:19

14:19 STEAL by BUBAK,JUSTIN

14:15 TURNOVER by CARROLL, TYRELL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:11

14:11 SUB OUT by THAMES,JARON

14:11 SUB IN by BENNETT,CALEB
TURNOVER by POTTS,CAMERON 13:51

13:51 STEAL by CARROLL,TYRELL
FOUL by VIDAL,YANIEL 13:45

13:43 51-55 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MAYS,Q(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by VIDAL,YANIEL 13:24 54-55 H1

13:11 54-57 H3 GOOD DUNK by JOHN,ALEX(in the paint)
TURNOVER by POTTS,CAMERON 12:58

12:58 STEAL by BENNETT,CALEB

12:52 MISS 3PTR by MAYS,Q
REBOUND DEF by DRAYTON,QUINTON =

12:47 SUB OUT by JOHN,ALEX

12:47 SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN

12:47 SUB IN by MARTIN,TYREE

12:47 SUB IN by EAMES,WILL
MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE,MEKHI(in the paint) 12:40

= REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,CALEB

12:31 TURNOVER by CARROLL, TYRELL
STEAL by WITT,SAI 12:31
MISS JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint) 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,TYRELL
FOUL by WITT,SAI 12:27
12:26 54-58 H4 GOOD FT by EAMES,WILL
12:26 54-59 H5 GOOD FT by EAMES,WILL

MISS JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON 12:17
- REBOUND DEF by EAMES,WILL

12:10 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,TYRELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DRAYTON,QUINTON -

12:08 FOUL by EAMES,WILL
SUB OUT by KIMBLE,MEKHI 12:08
SUB IN by NOTCH,JORDAN 12:08

12:08 SUB OUT by CARROLL, TYRELL

12:08 SUB IN by THAMES,JARON

11:38 FOUL by MARTIN,TYREE
GOOD FT by WITT,SAI 11:37 55-59 H4
GOOD FT by WITT,SAI 11:37 56-59 H3

11:20 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,YANIEL -
TURNOVER by VIDAL,YANIEL 11:05

11:05 STEAL by MAYS,Q

10:57 MISS JUMPER by THAMES,JARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NOTCH,JORDAN -
MISS JUMPER by VIDAL,YANIEL(in the paint) 10:48

10:48 BLOCK by THAMES,JARON

-- REBOUND DEF by THAMES,JARON
10:36 56-61 H5 GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,JARON(iIn the paint)
10:21 FOUL by EAMES,WILL
10:21 SUB OUT by EAMES,WILL



10:21 SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by VIDAL,YANIEL 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TYREE
10:04 56-64 H8 GOOD 3PTR by BUBAK,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by MAYS,Q

TURNOVER by POTTS,CAMERON 09:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:48
09:48 SUB OUT by BENNETT,CALEB
09:48 SUB IN by CARROLL,TYRELL
SUB OUT by NOTCH,JORDAN 09:48
SUB IN by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN 09:48

09:40 56-67 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MAYS,Q
-- ASSIST by CARROLL,TYRELL

MISS JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint) 09:26
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by WITT,SAI 09:17
TURNOVER by WITT,SAI 09:17
09:00 FOUL by BUBAK,JUSTIN
09:00 TURNOVER by BUBAK,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint) 08:56 58-67 HO9
FOUL by VIDAL,YANIEL 08:39
08:27 58-68 H 10 GOOD FT by MARTIN,TYREE
SUB OUT by VIDAL,YANIEL 08:27
SUB IN by KIMBLE,MEKHI 08:27
08:27 MISS FT by MARTIN,TYREE
REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI -
MISS JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON 08:27
- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN, TYREE
FOUL by DRAYTON,QUINTON 08:24

08:24 58-69 H 11 GOOD FT by MARTIN,TYREE
08:24 58-70 H 12 GOOD FT by MARTIN,TYREE
08:24 MISS FT by MARTIN,TYREE
MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE,MEKHI 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by THAMES,JARON
08:06 MISS 3PTR by BUBAK,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by THAMES,JARON
08:06 58-72 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,JARON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:48
07:48 SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN
07:48 SUB IN by GLOVER,REESE
07:48 SUB OUT by MAYS,Q
07:48 SUB IN by EAMES,WILL
TURNOVER by WITT,SAI 07:48
07:48 STEAL by EAMES,WILL
07:48 MISS JUMPER by EAMES,WILL(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by THAMES,JARON
MISS JUMPER by POTTS,CAMERON 07:48
- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,REESE
07:37 MISS 3PTR by EAMES,WILL
REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI -
TURNOVER by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN 07:31
07:31 STEAL by THAMES,JARON
07:20 MISS JUMPER by EAMES,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
07:03 FOUL by EAMES,WILL
GOOD FT by KIMBLE,MEKHI 07:03 59-72 H 13
GOOD FT by KIMBLE,MEKHI 07:03 60-72 H 12
MISS FT by KIMBLE,MEKHI 07:03
06:00 60-74 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,JARON(in the paint)
FOUL by DRAYTON,QUINTON 05:49
TURNOVER by DRAYTON,QUINTON 05:49

05:46 60-76 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,TYRELL



MISS JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DRAYTON,QUINTON

MISS LAYUP by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by DRAYTON,QUINTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIMBLE,MEKHI
SUB IN by VIDAL,YANIEL

MISS FT by DRAYTON,QUINTON

FOUL by VIDAL,YANIEL

REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI
GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,MEKHI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VIDAL,YANIEL
SUB IN by KIMBLE,MEKHI
MISS 3PTR by DRAYTON,QUINTON

GOOD FT by WITT,SAI

SUB OUT by POTTS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by DRAYTON,QUINTON
SUB IN by BALLARD,LAMONT
SUB IN by NOTCH,JORDAN
GOOD FT by WITT,SAI

MISS LAYUP by NOTCH,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WITT,SAI
MISS FT by WITT,SAI

REBOUND DEF by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN
GOOD DUNK by KIMBLE,MEKHI (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIGMAIDEN,NI'SEAN

MISS JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)

FOUL by CARROLL,TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
60-78 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,TYRELL(in the paint)

MISS FT by CARROLL,TYRELL
MISS FT by CARROLL,TYRELL

62-78 H 16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by THAMES,JARON
SUB OUT by GLOVER,REESE
SUB OUT by MARTIN,TYREE
SUB OUT by THAMES,JARON
SUB IN by JOHN,ALEX
SUB IN by BENNETT,CALEB
SUB IN by MAYS,Q

REBOUND DEF by EAMES,WILL
62-81 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MAYS,Q

FOUL by JOHN,ALEX
63-81 H 18

64-81 H 17
64-84 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,CALEB
ASSIST by MAYS,Q

REBOUND DEF by EAMES,WILL
64-87 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by EAMES,WILL

ASSIST by CARROLL,TYRELL

FOUL by EAMES,WILL

SUB OUT by EAMES,WILL

SUB IN by BUBAK,JUSTIN
65-87 H 22

REBOUND DEF by BUBAK,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BUBAK,JUSTIN

67-87 H 20

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARROLL,TYRELL
SUB OUT by BENNETT,CALEB
SUB IN by THAMES,JARON
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by THAMES,JARON
67-89 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,JARON(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by NOTCH,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by NOTCH,JORDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by BALLARD,LAMONT

MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,LAMONT(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NOTCH,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by KIMBLE,MEKHI

SUB OUT by WITT,SAI

SUB IN by JARRETT,DAMANI
GOOD FT by KIMBLE,MEKHI
GOOD FT by KIMBLE,MEKHI
TURNOVER by BALLARD,LAMONT

01:18
01:04
01:04
00:58
00:58
00:49
00:39
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:14
00:14
00:00
00:00

69-89 H 20

71-89 H 18

72-89 H 17
73-89 H 16

TURNOVER by THAMES,JARON

BLOCK by JOHN,ALEX

TURNOVER by JOHN,ALEX

SUB OUT by JOHN,ALEX

SUB OUT by MAYS,Q

SUB OUT by BUBAK,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by THAMES,JARON

SUB IN by MESMACQUE,JONATHAN
SUB IN by ANDERSON JR.,JOHN
SUB IN by FELICI,NICO

SUB IN by MARSH,DALTON

FOUL by MESMACQUE,JONATHAN

STEAL by DOLAN,LOGAN
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ZACH
SUB IN by DOLAN,LOGAN



